CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

ReferenceFOI 111565Date12 November 2015

Rateable Value of Commercial Properties

Request:

Please provide me with the information below at your earliest convenience.

- 1. All commercial properties within your billing authority, including all active and closed. Please go as historic as possible.
- 2. Property Rateable Value
- 3. Occupier name
- 4. Any relief being claimed
- 5. BA reference number
- 6. Property Description
- 7. Please note whether this is an active or closed account

I can confirm that Wolverhampton City Council holds this information. The information you have requested is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), because the information is accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain. Our Council Tax Division update this regularly. Please see link supplied below:

http://data.wolverhampton.gov.uk/View